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1969 Senate Bill 684 , Date published:
February 12, 1970

CHAPTER 371, LAWS OF 1969

AN ACT to repeal 95.46 (1); to renumber 95.47 (1) and (2); to renumber
and amend 95.46 (5); to amend 95.39 (1), 95.46 (title) and (3); and to
repeal and recreate 95.46 (2) of the statutes, limiting Brucellosis vacei-
nation to official vaccination of calves and restricting the sale of
Brucellosis vaccine to veterinarians only.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SecTION 1. 95.39 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

9539 (1) It shel be is unlawful for any person to sell, furnish, give
away or supply any tuberculin or any biological product containing Bru-
cella organisms for use in this state unless (a) the label on the container
thereof states the name and address of the manufacturer and the date of
expiration amd; (b) the vendor, within 15 days, xepert reports to the de-
partment the name of the recipient, the date and amount delivered; and
(c) such products are sold or delivered only to veterinarians licensed to
practice in this state.

SecTION 2. 95.46 (title) of the statutes is amended to read:
95.46 (title) BRUCELLOSIS VACCINATION; OFFICIAL VACCINES.

SectioN 3. 95.46 (1) of the statutes is repealed.

SecTtioN 4. 95.46 (2) of the statutes is repealed and recreated to
read:

95.46 (2) No bovine animals may be vaccinated against Brucellosis
except calves within age ranges prescribed by department rules. Such
calves may be vaccinated by approved veterinarians if officially reported
to the department and permanently identified as official vaccinates as re-
quired under this section and rules of the department.

SEcTION 5. 95.46 (3) of the statutes is amended to read:

9546 (3) All animals officially vaccinated by approved veterinari-
ans shall be identified by a tattoo on the inner surface of the right ear
of each such animal, using such symbols as the department by rule pre-
scribes and the weotezinarien sholl: after obinining the herd owmer’s permis-
stow; en the lower edge of the ealdls loff cor end midwas between the head
aet the ear +ip make & one-helf ineh noteh to provide a more readily wisible
mark indicating estfhood waceinetion. Al other snimaels waceinsted by any
wetorinarien shell be idemtified by insertine im the wmight car of each such
saimed o sexiely numnbered ear tag precexibed by the depavtment for thet
paEpose,

SecTioN 6. 95.46 (5) of the statutes is renumbered 95.46 (1) and
amended to read:

95.46 (1) It chall ke is unlawful for any person other than an ap-
proved veterinarian to treat any bovine animal ether than these owmned b
limeseld with any biological product containing Brucella organisms.
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SectioNn 7. 95.47 (1) and (2) of the statutes are renumbered 95.46
(5) and (6).
Approved January 23, 1970.




